503738730 03/16/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3785373

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SNOOPWALL, LLC	02/27/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNOOPWALL, INC.	
Street Address:	ONE TARA BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 200	
City:	NASHUA	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03062	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14960780
PCT Number:	US1613155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)782-4378

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 603-622-8456

Email: jjudkins@finchmaloney.com FINCH & MALONEY PLLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 50 COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SW02.701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS J. MCGINNIS, REG. NO. 58026
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas J. McGinnis/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=SnoopWall, Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=SnoopWall, Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif source=SnoopWall, Inc. - Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038104 FRAME: 0931 503738730

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:08 PM 02/27/2015 FILED 03:04 PM 02/27/2015 SRV 150286615 - 5701188 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF SNOOPWALL, LLC TO SNOOPOWALL, INC.

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed pursuant to Section 265 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware in connection with the conversion of SnoopWall, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the "<u>LLC</u>"), into SnoopWall, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"). The undersigned certifies as follows:

FIRST: The jurisdiction where the LLC first formed is Nevada.

SECOND: The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: Nevada.

THIRD: The date the LLC first formed is: December 21, 2012.

FOURTH: The name of the LLC immediately prior to filing this Certificate is: SnoopWall, LLC.

FIFTH: The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is: SnoopWall, Inc.

SIXTH: The Certificate of Conversion is to be effective immediately upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion has been executed on this 27th day of February, 2015.

Name: Gary S. Miliefsky

Its: Manager and CEO

PATENT REEL: 038104 FRAME: 0932 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:08 PM 02/27/2015 FILED 03:04 PM 02/27/2015 SRV 150286615 - 5701188 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SNOOPWALL, INC.

The undersigned, a natural person, for the purposes of organizing a corporation for conducting the business and promoting the purposes hereinafter stated, under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of this corporation is SnoopWall, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Corporation in the State of Delaware is c/o National Registered Agents, Inc., 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101, in the City of Dover, County of Kent, 19904. The name of its registered agent at such address is National Registered Agents, Inc.

THIRD: The nature of the business or purposes to be conducted or promoted is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law.

FOURTH: The total number of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have authority to issue is 23,000,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.000001 par value per share.

FIFTH: The name and address of the Incorporator are Samuel M. Shafner, Esq., c/o FisherBroyles, LLP, 470 Atlantic Avenue, 4th floor, Boston, MA 02210.

SIXTH: Subject to any additional vote required by this Certificate of Incorporation, in furtherance and not in limitation of the powers conferred by statute, the Board of Directors is expressly authorized to make, repeal, alter, amend and rescind any or all of the Bylaws of the Corporation.

SEVENTH: Subject to any additional vote required by this Certificate of Incorporation, the number of directors of the Corporation shall be determined in the manner set forth in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

EIGHTH: Elections of directors need not be by written ballot unless the Bylaws of the Corporation shall so provide.

NINTH: Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the State of Delaware, as the Bylaws of the Corporation may provide. The books of the Corporation may be kept outside the State of Delaware at such place or places as may be designated from time to time by the Board of Directors or in the Bylaws of the Corporation.

TENTH: The Corporation shall indemnify, advance expenses, and hold harmless, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law as it presently exists or may hereafter be amended, any

PATENT REEL: 038104 FRAME: 0933

person (a "Covered Person") who was or is made or is threatened to be made a party or is otherwise involved in any action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative (a "Proceeding"), by reason of the fact that he or she, or a person for whom he or she is the legal representative, is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or, while a director or officer of the Corporation, is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, employee or agent of another corporation or of a partnership, joint venture. trust, enterprise or nonprofit entity, including service with respect to employee benefit plans, against all liability and loss suffered and expenses (including attorneys' fees) reasonably incurred by such Covered Person. Notwithstanding the preceding sentence, except for claims for indemnification (following the final disposition of such Proceeding) or advancement of expenses not paid in full, the Corporation shall be required to indemnify a Covered Person in connection with a Proceeding (or part thereof) commenced by such Covered Person only if the commencement of such Proceeding (or part thereof) by the Covered Person was authorized in the specific case by the Board of Directors of the Corporation. Any amendment, repeal or modification of this Article TENTH shall not adversely affect any right or protection hereunder of any person in respect of any act or omission occurring prior to the time of such repeal or modification.

ELEVENTH: Subject to any additional vote required by this Certificate of Incorporation, the Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in this Certificate of Incorporation, in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute, and all rights conferred upon stockholders herein are granted subject to this reservation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by the Incorporator of the Corporation on this 27th day of February, 2015.

By: /s/ Samuel M. Shafner
Samuel M. Shafner, Incorporator

PATENT REEL: 038104 FRAME: 0934

RECORDED: 03/16/2016